TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquila Technologies Group, Inc.		112/28/2001 I	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canberra Aquila, Inc.	
Street Address:	8401 Washington Place, N.E.	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613179	MASSWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.367.2001

Email: tmdocketing@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens

Address Line 1: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802334

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAQUI.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Carstens
Signature:	/David W. Carstens/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0663

900116184

Date:	09/16/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=AAQUI0001_NameChange_AquilaTechGroup_To_CanberraAquila#page1.tif				

source=AAQUI0001_NameChange_AquilaTechGroup_To_CanberraAquila#page1.tif source=AAQUI0001_NameChange_AquilaTechGroup_To_CanberraAquila#page2.tif source=AAQUI0001_NameChange_AquilaTechGroup_To_CanberraAquila#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0664



OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CANBERRA AQUILA, INC.

3249810

The Public Regulation Commission certifies that duplicate originals of the Articles of Amendment attached hereto, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT

(53-11-1 to 53-18-12 NMSA 1978)

have been received by it and are found to conform to law.

Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Public Regulation Commission issues this Certificate of Amendment and attaches hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Amendment.

Dated: SEPTEMBER 18, 2002

In testimony whereof, the Public Regulation of the State of New Mexico has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chairman and the seal of said Commission to affixed at the City of Santa Fe.

hauryoman

Bureau Chief

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0665

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AQUILA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 53-13-4, NMSA 1978, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to Its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE: The Corporate name and NMSCC# of the corporation are:

Aquila Technologies Group, Inc. 0883355

ARTICLE TWO: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on December 28, 2001 in the manner prescribed by the New Mexico Corporation Act.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as hereinafter set forth.

"1. Corporate Name: Canberra Aquila, Inc."

ARTICLE THREE: The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 2,400,700 and the number of shares entitled to vote there was 2,400,700.

ARTICLE FOUR: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

CLASS

NUMBER OF SHARES

Common

2,400,700

Dated: December 28, 2001

AQUILA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP,

By:

Name: Steven P. Kadner

Title:

President

and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0666

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned declares that the foregoing document executed by the corporation and that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

SEP 1 8 2002

SEP 1 8 2002

SEP 1 8 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 09/16/2008